Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 11-2	1 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
9/08/05-R				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Travenuer 1030	64669 (ments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
J.8.P. Stanus Eric J. Henaut	Name: Baxter International Inc.			
	Internal Address: DF3-2E			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s); Execution Date(s)_August 29, 2005	Street Address: <u>One Baxter Parkway</u>			
Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Deerfield			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60015			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>			
Name: Ira D. Finkelstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: DF3-2E	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: <u>Baxter International Inc.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Desrfield	8. Payment Information			
State: Illinois Zip: 60015	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>847.948.4790</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1440			
Fax Number: <u>847.948,4333</u>				
Ernail Address: Ira_Finkelstein@baxter.com	Authorized User Name Ira D. Finkelstein			
9. Signature: Signature	<u><i>Gugues</i></u> 30, 2005 Date			
Ira D. Finkelstein, Reg. No. 44,660 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 373-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

.

Form	PTO-1595 (	Rev. 07/05)	<b>)</b>
OMB	No. 0651-0	027 (exp.	6/30/2008)

.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip: <u>CH-8304</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
Application or patent number(s): This     A. Patent Application No.(s)     11/139,244     Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Street Address: <u>Baxter International Inc.</u> <u>One Baxter Perkway</u> City: <u>Deerfield</u> State: <u>Illinois</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account <ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul> <li>8. Payment information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li>			
Phone Number: <u>847.948.4790</u> Fax Number: <u>847.948.4333</u> Email Address: <u>Ira Finkelstein@baxter.com</u> 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1440</u> Authorized User Name <u>Ira D. Finkelstein</u>			
ira D. Finkelstein, Reg. No. 44,680 Name of Person Signing	Ougast 30, 2005       Date       Total number of pages including cover       sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director	eet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: r of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 2 6			

.

BAXTER	LΑW	DEPARTMENT	Fax:8479484333

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

11

Saxter

Serial No.\_\_\_ 11/139.244 Filed May 27, 2005

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in <u>Access Port with Safety Tab and Fluid Container Employing Same</u>

and in the application for Latters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or Improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and

Number of said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest harein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal application for the relsue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its auccessors, legal enjoyed by us if this assignment and easing the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and willy model applications in all countries, and we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority f

WITNESS our hand and seal

4
Date 24 Aug of Signature
Typed Name:Eric J. Hénaut
State of, County of
Signed before me on this 24 day of, 20 of
By Eric J. Hénaut
Inventor
Stehn
Witness
Date Signature
Date Signature
Typed Name:
State of, County of
Signed before me on this day of, 20, 20
Ву
Inventor
Witness

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A WITNESS

NT3T3-+1/HENNINCARENAL-BX200000155/07-15-2005

**RECORDED: 09/08/2005**